

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12108/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.
1287/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.MAHADEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.G.P.MYLAPORE CHENNAI-4

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Shweti Majumdar, Adv.]
Mr. Guru Krishna, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the State submits
that there has been a change of counsel and
seeks time.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master